Upon the establishment of the Fund, CD 15 shall appoint an advisory group of neighborhood stakeholders from within 
the vicinity of the Project, who will make recommendations to CD 15 on the expenditures from the Prologis 
Community Benefit Fund.

Prologis LP has offered to make a one-time payment of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) for 
the benefit of community improvements in the City of Los Angeles within the immediate vicinity of the Project.

Tunde Ogunwole, Vice President 
Prologis, LP
% Edgar Khalatian, Esq.
Mayer Brown, LLP
333 S. Grand Ave., Ste. 4700 
Los Angeles, CA 90071